RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
2302 E. SAGE RD.
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363
Office (361)592-3952  Fax (361) 592-5965

TO: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors
FROM: Baldemar Garcia, President
DATE: February 20, 2025

SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda
A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for:
Tuesday, February 25, 2025
5:30 p.m.

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom
2302 East Sage Road

Kingsville, Texas

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, the
following: '

Agenda
1. Call to order.

2. Citizen comments.

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1)

4. Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2)

5. RWSC Annual Membership Meeting. (Attachment 3)
¢ Selection of Election Auditor
* Approval of agenda and meeting packet for Annual Membership Meeting

¢ Resolution 25-01. Resolution declaring unopposed candidates of Ricardo Water Supply
Corporation elected.

6. RWSC Master Plan and update on TWDB Funding. (Attachment 4)

7. RWSC Water Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan. (Attachment 5)
8. General Manager’s Report,

9. Adjournment.

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code.
Before going into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the
meeting must be convened as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must
announce that a closed session will be held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government
Code, authorizing the closed session.

BG/IM/fAL
Attachments

RWSC Agenda 02/25/23 Ricardo Water Supply Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer.
Page 1 of 1




ATTACHMENT 1
Approval of Minutes

The Minutes will be presented at the next Board Meeting




ATTACHMENT 2

Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills




Ricardo Water Supply Corporation
Treasurer's Report
As of October .31, 2024

General Account - KFNB

General Account - TexPool

General Account - TexPool Prime

Operations Account - KENB

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - “ TexPool

$127,125.06
$892,101.07
$127,448.33

$8,872.96
$130,638.32

Debt Service Account
Reserve Account
Petty Cash

Cash Drawer

TOTAL

Total Usage (Gal)
Water Sales ($)
Adjustments
Turn on Charge
Late Charges
Past Due

Tax

Leak Pay Plan
Sewage

Total Receivables

METERS ON LINE

$9,073.66
$134,862.85
$50.00
$100.00
$1,430,272.25

8/15/2024 9/16/2024 10/13/2024
Billing Reg.  Biiling Reg.  Billing Reg.

5,710,930 8,583,830 6,700,270
$78,373.05 $92,974.48 $83,537.70
($140.42) (§529.55) ($223.85)
$1,800.00 $840.00 $1,560.00
$1,234.00 $1,379.00 $1,342.00
$3;3,968.32 $27,496.56 $29,872.65
$429.99 $507.09 - $459.36
$87.62 $87.64 $43.80
$7,470.71 $8,296.89 $8,161.84

$123,223.27  $131,052.11  $124,753.50

1126 1124 1128




RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP.

GENERAL
. OCTOBER 2024

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. CREDITS DEBITS BALANCE

10-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $113,275.93
10-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,185.80 $115,461.73
10-01 RIOS, S. #741- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 - §$115,511.73
10-01 GARCIA IR, A. #5- INSUFFICIENT FUNDS DEB $256.24  $115,255.49
10-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,415.79 $116,671.28
10-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $849.35 $117,520.63
10-02  MOORE SUPPLY 4644 $7,631.24  $109,889.39
10-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEFP $1,135.64 $111,025.03
10-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,866.31 $113,891.34
10-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,387.46 $115,278.80
10-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,003.77 $117,282.57
10-04 BENITEZ, J. #1291- MEMBERSHIP RESERVICE DEP $430.87 $117,713.44
10-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,890.32 $119,603.76
10-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $257.32 $119,861.08
10-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $847.39 $120,708.47
10-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,615.95 $124,324.42
10-07 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.85  $124,323.57
10-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,867.44 $126,191.01
10-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,890.52 $130,081.53
10-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $728.67 $130,810.20
10-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,981.60 $132,791.80
10-09 STWA-REGISTRATION FOR OFFICE STAFF CON 4645 $1,025.12  $131,766.68
10-09 STWA- TELEPHONE REIMBUREMENT 4646 $1,761.33  $130,005.35
10-09 STWA- STAND BY PAY 4647 $364.59  $129,640.76
10-09 STWA- REIMBURSE FOR PART TIME 4648 $2,262.70  $127,378.06
10-09 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. 4649 $1,443.38  $125,934.68
10-09 RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#09302024 4650 $4,082.37  $121,852.31
10-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,839.48 $124,691.79
10-10  WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,465.28 $128,157.07
10-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $4,525.53 $132,682.60
10-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,585.75 $134,268.35
10-11 PARTAIN, D. #516- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $134,293.35
10-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,732.79 $137,026.14
10-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $678.58 $137,704.72
[0-13  ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $724.87 $138,4209.59
10-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,441.05 $139,870.64
10-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,222.21 $141,092.85
10-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $636.99 $141,729.84
10-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $298.61 $142,028.45
10-i6 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $967.60 $142,996.05
10-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $850.12 $143,846.17




10-07
10-18
10-18
10-19
10-20
10-21
10-21
10-21
10-21
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-22
10-23
10-23
10-23
10-23
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-25
10-25
10-25
10-25
10-26
10-27
10-28
10-29
10-29
10-29
10-30
10-30
10-30
10-31
10-31
10-31
10-31
10-31

ONLINE PAYMENTS
WATER RECEIPTS
ONLINE PAYMENTS
ONLINE PAYMENTS
ONLINE PAYMENTS
WATER RECEIPTS

SCHULTZ, C. #175- TRANSFER FEE & WATER

BOWERS, S. #1390- 2ND CSI
ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

RWSC BANK DRAFTS
RODRIGUEZ, E. #977- RESERVICE
STWA- SEPTEMBER WATER

STWA- ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES, READINGS

POSTMASTER

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#10152024

LUKEFAHR, S. #452- DRAFTED IN ERROR

ONLINE PAYMENTS
WATER RECEIPTS

BOWERS, SAMUEL- REFUND FOR ROAD BORE
STWA- CSI, TAPS, REPAIRS, ADMIN, O&M

ACH CHARGEBACK

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

FLORES, C #342- TRANSFER

GARCIA, A.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS
ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

RWSC TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS
SALDANA-LOPEZ, M. #944- RESERVICE
WATER RECEIPTS

WATER RECEIPTS

NUECES ELECTRIC COQOP

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

MARROQUIN, A. #1397- MEMBERSHIP
QUINTANILLA, M. #1398- MEMBERSHIP
ONLINE PAYMENTS

INTEREST EARNED

DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
ACH
DEP
4651
4652
4653
DEP
DEP
4654
DEP
DEP
DEP
4655
4656
ACH
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
ACH
DEP
DEP
DEP
ACH
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

$1,454.67
$71.32
$1,576.98
$933.77
$492.28
$1,049.68
$117.24
$50.00
$368.07
$1,317.00
$16,799,17
$1,344.83

$1,410.65
$2,277.43

$3,768.12
$2,167.69

$2,636.52
$1,432.80
$25.00
$400.00
$1,230.77
$329.73
$138.44
$1,319.49

$592.80
$2,911.22
$648.89
$49.50
$956.28
$875.96
$1,310.00
$2,833.08
$1,082.92
$339.09

$30,841.28
$18,720.49
$2,000.00

$3,092.47
$59.75

$793.50
$8,481.79
$43.22

$7,000.00

$103,709.45 $89,860.32

$145,300.84
$145,372.16
$146,949.14
$147,882.91
$148,375.19
$149,424.87
$149,542.11
$149,592.11
$149,960.18
$151,277.18
$168,076.35
$169,421.18
$138,579.90
$119,859.41
$117,859.41
$119,270.06
$121,547.49
$118,455.02
$118,395.27
$122,163.39
$124,331.08
$123,537.58
$115,055.79
$115,012.57
$117,649.09
$119,081.89
$119,106.89
$119,506.89
$120,737.66
$121,067.39
$121,205.83
$122,525.32
$115,525.32
$116,118.12
$119,029.34
$119,678.23
$119,727.73
$120,684.01
$121,559.97
$122,869.97
$125,703.05
$126,785.97
$127,125.06
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TexPool Paricipant Servicss
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP
GENERAL ACCT

ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO
2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

TEXAS@TRUST

TEXAS TEEASERY SAFEEEEFIGE TEWST CHUPLIRY
COMTTROLLER GLENN HEGAR. CHALRMAN

i }Nl\';‘SI'LE?ﬂ Sk ﬁ Fol FL}!JC RS

Participant Statement

Statement Period i0/01/2024 - 10/31/2024

Page tof 2

1-866-TEX-POOL
000077893
000007578

Customer Service
Location iD
Investor ID

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Establish and update your preferences for receipt of maonthly
account and daily confirmation statements. Please VlSlt TexPool com to learn more,

TexPool Summary
Beginning . Total Total Total Current Average
Pool Name .Balance " Deposits- Withdrawals interest Balance’ Balance
Texas Local Government Investment Pool $897,286.06 $0.00 - $8,802.00  $3,707.01  $892,101.07 $388,513.64
TexPool Prims - $126,040.47 . $0:00 £0.00 $537.86  $127,448.33 $126,927.82
Total Dollar Value $1,024,196,53 - $0.00 $8,892,00  $4,244,87 $1,019,549.40
Portfolio Value ; /
. MarketValue} = Share Price SharesOwned & MarketValue
Pool Hame _ PoolfAccount (mmuzuaq) (10!31!2024) (10131/2024) ! 10/31/2024)
Texas Local Government lnvestment Poo! | 449/1370100001 _$897,286. [}6 U $1.00 - 502,101.070 & %892,104.07
TexPool Prime . 590/1370100001 . $126,910.47 : 5100 - 127, 44a 330/ $127,448.38
Total DollarValue o ' $1 024, 195 53 e $1,019,549.40
) ] ) . . ,; _T_' .jv- . ~
Interest Summary e
) ‘{ Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Pool Hame PoolfAccount i Ynterest Inlerest
Texas Local Government $nvastment Pool 449/1370100001 S ;'.-"? $3,707.01 $30,442.19
TexPool Prima . 5307137010000 1 Coal $537.86 -$5,620.68
Total ; ; L $4,244.87 $36,062.57
§
H 3
S 2

IR

TXP_#27200%,0251508004.07816.078 16.CHSTEXD 1,INVMTX...... . TEX

....... 000077893

001517




OPERATIONS

2024
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE
OCTOBER 2024 $2,992.89
10-02 MCCOY'S 6960 $26.04  $2,966.85
10-02 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6961 $69.00  $2,897.85
10-03 MS. AMELIA VAN GEEM- MEM. REFUND & LESS 6962 $123.02  $2,774.83
10-09 PSIHOLDINGS ACH $43.30  $2,731.53
1023 HERIBERTO GOMEZ- MEM. REFUND & LESS FINA 6963 $90.22  $2,641.31
10-23 JOSEPH ROCHA- MEM. REFUND & LESS FINAL Bl 6964 $186.11  $2,455.20
10-24 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $11.70  $2,443.50
10-28 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL DEP $7,000.00 $9,443.50
10-30 CITY OF C.C.- CENTRAL CASHIER 6965 $102.00  $9,341.50
10-30 DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC2004 6966 $414.00  $8,927.50
10-30 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 6967 $70.00  $8,857.50
10-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $15.46 $8,872.96

$7,015.46  $1,135.39




TexPoo! Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP
MEMBERSHIP DEPQSIT

ATTN CARDLA G SERRATO
2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

*XPEOL TEXAS @T RUST

,mmmwthsmm-mm\m TETAS TREASURY SAFEKEEPIEE TRUST LQUPALY
N COMITROLLER GLENM HEGAR. CHALRMAN

Participant Statement

Statement Period 10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024

Page 1of 2

1-866-TEX-POOL
000077893
000007580

Customer Service
Logation ID
Investor ID

Cut the Clutter with TexPooll Establish and update your preferences for receipt of monthly
account and daily confirmation statements. Pleass vmt TexPcol com to learn more.

TexPool Summary
) Beginning . 7 "_"il‘pt"él' Total Total Cumrent Average
PooliName Balance Deposits’ Withdrawals Interest Balanca Balance
Texas Local Govarnment Investment Pool §130,095. 46 $0.00 - $0.00 $542.86  $130,638.32.  $130,112.%7
Total Dollar Value $130,095.46 " §0.00 50,00 §542.86  $130,638.32 -
Portfolio Value | i
- MarketValue | SharePrice - “ . SharesOwmed Market Value
Pool Name , Paol/ Account (10/01/2024) | (10/31/2024) (10/31/2024) - (10731/2024)
Texas Local Boverament Investwent Pool 449/1370100003 $130,005,46 | $1,00 130,638,320 $130,638.32
Total Dollar Value ~ $130,005.45 |- ' v $130,638.32
Interest Summary o
|- L Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Pool Name Pool/ Account - s interest Interest
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 N $542.86 55,607 .42
Total ' o $542.86 $5,607.42
e !.\\_'
i
I
0151701
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DEBT SERVICE
2024

DATE  DESCRIPTION

DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE
OCTOBER 2024 _ $9,073.66
10-01 DEPOSIT $8,892.00 $17,965.66
10-07 USDA LOAN PAYMENT $1,173.00  $16,792.66
10-07 USDA LOAN PAYMENT $7,719.00 $9,073.66

$8,892.00 $8,892.00




TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 770602

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO

2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

TEXAS@TRUST

£ DVESTMENTSERSCE FO3 HAE)C FIRDS

TEXLS TREASURY SAFEXEEFIGE TREST COUPLEY
COIRITROLLER GLEWNHN HEGAR. CHAIRMAN

Participant Statement

Statement Perlod

10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024

Page 1of 2

Customer Service  1-866-TEX-POOL
Location ID 000077693
Investor 1D 000021281

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Esfablish and update your preferences for receipt of monthly

account and daily confirmation statements. Pleage visit. TexPool.com to learn more.

TexPool Summary

Beginning

fotal

Total Tofal Curmrent Average
PoolName Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
Texas Local Govarnment Investment Pool $134,302, 44 . $0,00 $0.00 §560.41  $134,862.85 $134,320.52
Totai Doilar Value $134,302.44 " §0.00 $0.00 $560.41  $134,862.85 -

. .\
Portfolio Value %
- . MarketValue |~ SharePrice = . ~ SharésOwned | MarketValue
Pool Hame . PoolfAccount (10/01/2024) 5. (10/31/2024)- - - (10/31/2024) ° - 1 (10/31/2024)
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 448/1370100004 $134,302.44 | © $1.00 .- - - 134,862,850 $134,862.85
Total DollarValue . $134,302.44 ] L IR l L L-T $134,862.85
_ Ve
Interest Summary SR
: - IS - Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Pool Name Pool/ Account P Interest interest
-
Texas Local Government Investment Pool - 440/4370160004 L $560. 41 £5,788.64
Total - - ﬁ;, $560.41 $5,788.64
A
7
i
y
A
A
R |
L
IR
o

2 T 4 1

TXP.#274 10%,0251608004.076820.07820.CNSTEXQ LINVIATX...... TEX,....000077893




Ricardo Water Supply Corporation

Treasuret's Report
As of November 30, 2024
General Account - KFNB $154,213.08
General Account - TexPool $886,642.88
General Account - TexPool Prime ' $127,954.50
Operations Account - KFNB $7,089.88
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - Texpool $131,146.25
- Debt Service Account $9,073.66
Reserve Account $135,387.20
Petty Cash $50.00
Cash Drawer $100.00

TOTAL $1,451,657.45

9/16/2024 10/13/2024 11/14/2024
Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.

Total Usage (Gal) $583.830  6,700270 7,977,700
Water Saies (§) $92,974.48 $83,537.70 $90,197.06
Adjustments ($529.55) ($223.85) ($127.28)
Turn on Charge $840.00 $1,560.00 $3,780.00
Late Charges ' $1,379.00 $1,342.00 $1,222.00
Past Due $27,496.56 $29,872.65 $26,757.17
Tax $507.09 $459.36 $492.62
Leak Pay Plan $87.64 $43.80 $43.80
Sewage $8,296.89 $8,161.84 $8,136.05

Total Receivables $131,052.11  $124,753.50  $130,501.42

METERS ON LINE 1124 1128 1130




11-01
11-01
11-01
11-02
11-03
11-04
11-04
11-04
11-05
11-05
11-05
11-06
11-06
11-07
11-07
11-07
11-07
11-08
11-08
11-08
11-09
11-10
11-11
11-12
11-12
11-12
11-13
11-13
11-14

11-14 -

11-14
11-14
11-14
11-15
11-15
11-15
11-16
11-17
11-18
11-18
11-19
11-19
11-20
11-20
11-21
1121
11-22
11-22

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP,

GENERAL
NOVEMBER 2024 :

DATE DESCRIPTION - CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT. BALANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE . $127,125.06
WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,560.47 $128,685.53
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,991.10 $130,676.63
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,299.26 $131,975.89
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $770.69 $132,746.58
WATER RECEIPTS . DEP  $6,204.06 $138,950.64
CUMBERLAND, G. #159- INSUFE. FUNDS DEB 90.63  $138,860.01
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,107.48 $139,967.49

‘WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $3,538.08 $143,505.57
WATTS, R. #1399- RESERVICE DEP $835.00 $144,340.57
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $705.31 $145,045.88
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,055.00 $147,100.88
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $899.44 $148,000.32
WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,224.18 $149,224 50
URI ! ' ACH $239.51 $149,464.01
DAVIS, D.- WATER HAUTLER REFUND 4657 29.88  $149,434.13
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,069.95 $151,504.08
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,935.06 $155,439.14
GOMEZ,R. - 2ND CSJI DEP $50.00 $155,489.14
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,015.88 $158,505.02
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $2,231.89 $160,736.91
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,043.55 $162,780.46
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,242.93 $164,023.39
WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $3,815.78 $167,839.17
AVELAR IR, J. #1380- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $167,889.17
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,033.01 $168,922.18
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $996.98 $169,919.16
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,100.01 $171,019.17
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $317.07 $171,336.24
RATLIFT, W. #1079- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $171,361.24
RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#10312024 4658 3,674.49  $167,686.75
TX. COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL 4659 ) 2,663.15  $165,023.60
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,350.15 $166,373.75
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $486.78 $166,860.53
RENDON, R. -MEMBERSHIP, CSI DEP  $1,955.00 $168,815.53
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,716.02 $170,531.55
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $414.74 " $170,946.29
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $713.38 $171,659.67
WATER RECEIPTS DEP $569.00 $172,228.67
ONLINE PAYMENTS _ DEP  $1,416.42 $173,645.09
WATER RECEIPTS DEP. $693.17 $174,338.26
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,070.08 $175,408.34
WATER RECEIPTS DEP - $946.65 $176,354.99
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $2,944.90 $179,299.89
WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,263.51 $180,563.40
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $6,310.89 $186,874.29
WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,166.85 $188,041.14
ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,195.32 $189,236.46



11-23
11-24
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-25
11-26
11-26
F1-26
11-27
11-27
11-27
11-27
11-28
11-29
11-30
11-30

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

RWSC BANK DRAFTS

CADENA, B. #1401- MEM. & DEV. FEES
ABERNATHY, S.- DEVELOPER FEES
SCOTT EELECTRIC COMPANY
STWA- OCTOBER WATER

STWA- POSTAGE, ADMIN, READINGS
STWA- CSI, TAPS, ADMIN, O&M
ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

GARCIA, P. #1350- 2ND CSI

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

NUECES ELECTRIC CO OP

ACH CHARGE BACK

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

INTEREST EARNED

DEP
DEP
DEP

ACH -

DEP
DEP
4660
4661
4662
4663
DEP
DE?P
DEP
DEP
DEP
ACH
DEB
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

$343.34
$456.04
$1,731.54
$17,992.64
$1,578.87
$400.00

$318.70
$789.60
$50.00
$710.99
$372.59
$48.04

$356.06
$425.08
$825.46
$575.46
$405.79

1,198.53
'33,658.20
19,251.22
8,110.88

185.35

$95,950.35

$68,862.33

$189,579.80
$190,035.84 .
$191,767.38
$209,760.02
$211,338.89
$211,738.89
$210,540.36
$176,882.16
$157,630.94
$149,520.06
$149,838.76
$150,628.36
$150,678.36
$151,389.35
$151,761.94
$151,810.58
$151,625.23
$151,981.29
$152,406.37
$153,231.83

- $153,807.29

$154,213.08



TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP !
GENERAL ACCT
+ ATTN CAROLA G SERRATOD
2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

Statement Period

TEXAS @R

TEXRS TAEASBLY HfElE[HiI TEUSY COUFPasY
COMPTROLLER GLENHN HEGAR CHAIRMAN

/*

ITRUST

Partlclpant Statement

11/01/2024 - 11/30/ 2024

Page 1of 2

Customer Service
Location 1D
Investor iD

000077843
000007578

1-866-TEX-POOL

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Establish and update your prefcrencas for recclpt of monthly
account and daily confirmation stataments Please vigit TexPool.com to learn more.

TexPool Summary
A Beginning fo[a[ Tolal Total Current Average
PoolName Balante Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
Texas Local Government Invesiment Pool $892,101.07 %0.00 $8,892.00 $3,433.81 $886,642.88 $883,437.99
TexPool Prime $127,448.33 %0.00 $0.00 £506.17 $127,954 .50 $127,482.07
Total Doliar Value - $1,019,549,40 §0.00  ; $5,802.007 $3,939.98" '$1,014,567.38 -,
N : — —
- 7
. [ 4
Portfolio Value :-
MarketVaiug = SharePrice SharesOwned .  MarketValue
PagiName Pool/ Account (o f2824j (1113972024) - {11730/2024) .:" (11730/2024)
Texas Local Government Investment Poot 449/1370100001 §892,101.07; - §1.00 . 886,642,680 $886,642. 48
TexPool Prime 580/1370100001 . $127 448 .33} - 81,00, 127,954,500 $127,954.50
Total Dollar Vatue $1,019,549.40i - - S $1,014,597.38
Interest Summary i
‘ - Montﬁ—to-Date Year-to-Date
PoolName Paol{ Account Interest ‘ Interest
Texas Local Gavernment [nvesiment Pool 449/1370100001 $3,433.31 $33,876.00
TexPool Pﬁme 580/1370100001 $506.17 %6, 126.85
Total $3,939.98 $40,002.85
R A
..:J -
¥
‘\A—/.
00151781
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o OPERATIONS

2024
DATE DESCRIPTION CK.NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE
NOVEMBER 224 ; $8,872.96
11-06 INTERCONNECT ACH $55.00  $8,817.96
